
Updated February 20, 2026
W1AW/# Activation Date - 

operations begin 0000z 
Wednesday, and end on 
2359z Tuesday (7 days 

total for each activation)  --
*(Special Event)

State W1AW/# Territory-Call
Proposed State with 
Convention/Hamfest

Host Callsign Host Name Host Email Host Phone Notes (if any)

01/07/2026 New York W1AW/2 Ham Radio Univ-NLI Sect Conv  / Jan 10 WU2M/NQ2U/KD2QLH Rocco Conte / Matt Lacy / Bob Farrington rconte41@gmail.com
01/07/2026 Nebraska W1AW/0 KA0BOJ Matthew Anderson ka0boj@arrl.org 402-480-5515
01/14/2026 West Virginia W1AW/8 W8CMK C Mark Kraham w8cmk@arrl.net
01/14/2026 Louisiana W1AW/5 SELARC / Jan 16 N5YS Houston Polson N5YS@arrl.org 318-209-8843
01/14/2026 South Carolina W1AW/4 KG9V Scott Putnam scott.kg9v@gmail.com
01/21/2026 Illinois W1AW/9 Winterfest / Jan 24 W9KXQ John King w9kxqjohn@gmail.com 618-530-4922 HOIP 101010
01/28/2026 Maine W1AW/1 N1EP Phil Duggan was250me@gmail.com
01/28/2026 Utah W1AW/7 NA7C Ted Cowan na7c@arrl.net  (385) 204-6655
02/04/2026 Alabama W1AW/4 KI4KWR Steve Molo ki4kwr@gmail.com
02/04/2026 Indiana W1AW/9 Hendricks Co-IN Sect Conv / Feb 7 AK9R Bob Burns ak9r@arrl.org 317-520-1188 Winlink AK9R
02/04/2026 Vermont W1AW/1 VT QSO Party W1SJ Mitch Stern W1SJ@arrl.net
02/04/2026 Kansas W1AW/0 Mound City / Feb 7 KS0JD Jeff Darby ks0jd@arrl.net 913-558-0388
02/11/2026 Massachusetts W1AW/1 Algonquin ARC / Feb 14 W1AST Larry Krainson wb1dby@gmail.com 413-348-3289
02/11/2026 Florida W1AW/4 Hamcation / Feb 13-15 W4WF Chris Plumbee cgp@alumni.wfu.edu
02/11/2026 Puerto Rico W1AW/KP4 2 week activation KP4QVQ Carmen Greene kp4qvq@arrl.org 787 246 5634
02/18/2026 Puerto Rico W1AW/KP4 2 week activation KP4QVQ Carmen Greene kp4qvq@arrl.org 787 246 5634
02/18/2026 Texas W1AW/5 TX State Conv /  Feb 20-21 KG5VK Steven Lott Smith kg5vk@arrl.org 318-470-9806
02/18/2026 Michigan W1AW/8 Livonia ARC / Feb 21 K8NGW Fred Schebor  fschebor@charter.net
02/25/2026 Arizona W1AW/7 Yuma SW Div Conv / Feb 26-28 W7RAP Rick Paquette w7rap.rick@gmail.com 520-425-6877
02/25/2026 Georgia W1AW/4 Dalton Hamfest / Feb 28 K4HYJ Hank Blackwood  k4hyj@arrl.net  706-463-1704
03/04/2026 No activations ARRL DX Phone March 7-8
03/11/2026 Virginia W1AW/4 Winterfest-VA ST Conv / Mar 15 WA8AHZ Mike Aimone aimonema@aol.com 703-870-1730
03/11/2026 Guam W1AW/KH2 KH2XX Tim Anderson odkaboom@hotmail.com
03/18/2026 Hawaii W1AW/KH6 AD6E Alan Maenchen ad6e@arrl.org
03/18/2026 Kentucky W1AW/4 W4NHO Steve Morgan w4nho@arrl.net 270-926-4451
03/18/2026 Minnesota W1AW/0 Midwinter Madness / Mar 21 AE0BC Brent Casavant ae0bc@arrl.net
03/25/2026 North Dakota W1AW/0 C Dakota ARC-ND ST Conv / Mar 28 W0ND Lynn Nelson w0nd@srt.com 701-833-1000
03/25/2026 Oklahoma W1AW/5 Altus Hamfest / Mar 28
04/01/2026 California W1AW/6 NZ6Q John Litz nz6q@arrl.org 209-687-0774
04/01/2026 Mississippi W1AW/5 MS QSO Party - Apr 4-5 W5UE Randy Becnel w5ue@arrl.net
04/01/2026 North Carolina W1AW/4 N4XI Paul Raiche paulraiche84@gmail.com 919-830-0430
04/08/2026 Washington W1AW/7 W7MKE Mike Drorbaugh bentneedle@comcast.net 253 973 3433
04/08/2026 Missouri W1AW/0 River Hills Hamfest / Apr 11
04/08/2026 New Mexico W1AW/5 NMQP Apr 11 KA8JMW Edward James ka8jmw@arrl.net 505-265-4015
04/15/2026 Delaware W1AW/3 Delmarva-DE ST Conv / Apr 18 KC3DSO Steven Keller kc3dso@gmail.com 240-515-0620
04/15/2026 Idaho W1AW/7 ND7L Don Lynn Allidahohams@gmail.com
04/22/2026 Iowa W1AW/0 DesMoines RA Hamfest / Apr 25 WB0GAG Bruce Dagel bdagel@machlink.com
04/22/2026 Wisconsin W1AW/9 ORC Swapfest / Apr 25 W9XT Gary Sutcliffe w9xt@unifiedmicro.com
04/29/2026 New Hampshire W1AW/1 NEARfest May 1-2 KC1WNM Chris Sullivan chris@sullivans-online.com
04/29/2026 South Dakota W1AW/0 K0BBC Matt Hoden  mtholde@gmail.com
04/29/2026 Pennsylvania W1AW/3 K3LR Tim Duffy k3lr@k3lr.com
05/06/2026 Maryland W1AW/3 Grtr Hagertown Hamfest / May 2 K2EJ Steven Fook chibasan3@aol.com 410-652-1882
05/06/2026 Nevada W1AW/7 N0CSM Craig McVeay cmcveay@gmail.com 305-712-0254
05/06/2026 Ohio W1AW/8 K8ZT Anthony Luscre k8zt@arrl.net 330-650-1110
05/13/2026 No activations HamVention May 15-17
05/20/2026 Connecticut W1AW/1 W8ZY Mike Walters w8zy@hotmail.com 860-938-2030
05/20/2026 Montana W1AW/7
05/27/2026 Colorado W1AW/0 K1DDN Amanda Alden k1ddn@arrl.org 719-315-0434
06/03/2026 New Jersey W1AW/2 Fair Lawn / Jun 6 NP4H Nomar Vizcarrondo np4h@arrl.net
06/03/2026 Oregon W1AW/7 SEAPAC-NW Div Conv  / Jun 5-7 N7JI Scott Rosenfeld n7ji@arrl.org
06/10/2026 Alaska W1AW/KL7
06/10/2026 Tennessee W1AW/4 Knoxville-TN ST Conv / Jun 13 W4CMG Cathy Goodrich W4cmg.dx@gmail.com 860-916-0151
06/17/2026 Arkansas W1AW/5 K5DB Don Banta k5db@outlook.com  479-927-2010
06/17/2026 Nebraska W1AW/0 KA0BOJ Matthew Anderson ka0boj@arrl.org 402-480-5515
06/24/2026 No activations Field Day June 24-25
07/08/2026 No activations IARU HF Contest July 8-9 W1AW and NU1AW will be active.
07/13/2026 Georgia W1AW/4 *Teachers Institute TI-1  / July 13-16 KJ4CNC Ralph Pickwick III  rop3@bellsouth.net
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07/15/2026 Indiana W1AW/9 Auburn Hamfest / Jul 18 AK9R Bob Burns ak9r@arrl.org 317-520-1188 Winlink AK9R
07/15/2026 Pennsylvania W1AW/3 K3LR Tim Duffy k3lr@k3lr.com
07/15/2026 Utah W1AW/7 Utah Valley Ham Fair / Jul 16 NA7C Ted Cowan na7c@arrl.net  (385) 204-6655
07/22/2026 Rhode Island W1AW/1
07/22/2026 South Carolina W1AW/4 KG9V Scott Putnam scott.kg9v@gmail.com
07/29/2026 Minnesota W1AW/0 AE0BC Brent Casavant ae0bc@arrl.net
07/29/2026 Wyoming W1AW/7 WY7AA R J Bragg shywyevents@gmail.com  
08/05/2026 Iowa W1AW/0 Cedar Valley / Aug 8 WB0GAG Bruce Dagel bdagel@machlink.com
08/05/2026 New Jersey W1AW/2 NP4H Nomar Vizcarrondo np4h@arrl.net
08/05/2026 Louisiana W1AW/5 Shrvprt-Bossr Delta Div Conv / Aug 7-8 N5YS Houston Polson N5YS@arrl.org 318-209-8843
08/12/2026 Idaho W1AW/7 ND7L Don Lynn Allidahohams@gmail.com
08/12/2026 Ohio W1AW/8 Cincinnati Hmfst-GL Div Conv / Aug 15 K8ZT Anthony Luscre k8zt@arrl.net 330-650-1110
08/12/2026 Massachusetts W1AW/1 HamXposition / Aug 13-16 W1AST Larry Krainson wb1dby@gmail.com 413-348-3289
08/19/2026 Alabama W1AW/4 Huntsville ARRL Ntnl / Aug 22-23 KI4KWR Steve Molo ki4kwr@gmail.com
08/19/2026 Hawaii W1AW/KH6 Hawaii QSO Party / Aug 22-23 AD6E Alan Maenchen ad6e@arrl.org
08/19/2026 Oregon W1AW/7 N7JI Scott Rosenfeld n7ji@arrl.org
08/26/2026 Alaska W1AW/KL7
08/26/2026 New York W1AW/2 WU2M/NQ2U/KD2QLH Rocco Conte / Matt Lacy / Bob Farrington rconte41@gmail.com
08/26/2026 Oklahoma W1AW/5
08/27/2026 Wyoming W1AW/7 Rocky Mtn iv Conv Aug 27-30 WY7AA R J Bragg shywyevents@gmail.com  
09/02/2026 North Carolina W1AW/4 N4XI Paul Raiche paulraiche84@gmail.com 919-830-0430
09/02/2026 Colorado W1AW/0 K1DDN Amanda Alden k1ddn@arrl.org 719-315-0434
09/09/2026 Kentucky W1AW/4 Grtr Louisville Hamfest / Sep 12 W4NHO Steve Morgan w4nho@arrl.net 270-926-4451
09/09/2026 North Dakota W1AW/0 W0ND Lynn Nelson w0nd@srt.com 701-833-1000
09/16/2026 New Hampshire W1AW/1 New Hampshire QSO Party / Sep 19-20 KC1WNM Chris Sullivan chris@sullivans-online.com
09/16/2026 Illinois W1AW/9 MW Superfest-IL Sect Conv / Sep 19-20 W9KXQ John King w9kxqjohn@gmail.com 618-530-4922 HOIP 101010
09/16/2026 Tennessee W1AW/4 W4CMG Cathy Goodrich W4cmg.dx@gmail.com 860-916-0151
09/23/2026 Vermont W1AW/1 W1SJ Mitch Stern W1SJ@arrl.net
10/07/2026 New Mexico W1AW/5 KA8JMW Ed James ka8jmw@arrl.net 505-265-4015
10/07/2026 South Dakota W1AW/0 K0BBC Matt Hoden  mtholde@gmail.com
10/07/2026 Connecticut W1AW/1 CT State Conv / Oct 11 W8ZY Mike Walters w8zy@hotmail.com 860-938-2030
10/14/2026 California W1AW/6 Pacificon/Oct 16-18 NZ6Q John Litz nz6q@arrl.org 209-687-0774
10/14/2026 Georgia W1AW/4 AF4DN Felton Floyd fox4delta@gmail.com 770-324-9859
10/14/2026 Missouri W1AW/0
10/21/2026 Arkansas W1AW/5 K5DB Don Banta k5db@outlook.com  479-927-2010
10/21/2026 Wisconsin W1AW/9 W9XT Gary Sutcliffe w9xt@unifiedmicro.com
10/28/2026 Michigan W1AW/8 K8NGW Fred Schebor  fschebor@charter.net
10/28/2026 Nevada W1AW/7 N0CSM Craig McVeay cmcveay@gmail.com 305-712-0254
11/04/2026 Arizona W1AW/7 W7RAP Rick Paquette w7rap.rick@gmail.com 520-425-6877
11/04/2026 Virginia W1AW/4 WA8AHZ Mike Aimone aimonema@aol.com 703-870-1730
11/11/2026 Kansas W1AW/0
11/11/2026 Wyoming W1AW/7 WY7AA R J Bragg shywyevents@gmail.com  
11/11/2026 Maryland W1AW/3 K2EJ Steven Fook chibasan3@aol.com 410-652-1882
11/18/2026 Mississippi W1AW/5 W5UE Randy Becnel w5ue@arrl.net
11/18/2026 Washington W1AW/7 W7MKE Mike Drorbaugh bentneedle@comcast.net 253 973 3433
11/25/2026 No activations Thanksgiving Week
12/02/2026 Delaware W1AW/3 Delaware Day 12/7 KC3DSO Steven Keller kc3dso@gmail.com 240-515-0620
12/02/2026 Florida W1AW/4 W4WF Chris Plumbee cgp@alumni.wfu.edu
12/02/2026 Rhode Island W1AW/1
12/09/2026 Texas W1AW/5 KG5VK Steven Lott Smith kg5vk@arrl.org 318-470-9806
12/09/2026 West Virginia W1AW/8 W8CMK C Mark Kraham w8cmk@arrl.net
12/09/2026 Guam W1AW/KH2 KH2XX Tim Anderson odkaboom@hotmail.com
12/16/2026 Montana W1AW/7
12/16/2026 Maine W1AW/1 N1EP Phil Duncan was250me@gmail.com
12/23/2026 No activations Christmas Week

TBD Amer Samoa W1AW/KH8
TBD GTMO W1AW/KG4
TBD Saipan MP W1AW/KH0
TBD US Virgin Islands W1AW/KP2
TBD Wash DC W1AW/3


